TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Dekko Technologies, LLC | | 11 <i>2/27/</i> 2007 I | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Pent Technologies, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 6928 N. 400 E. |
| City: | Kendallville |
| State/Country: | INDIANA |
| Postal Code: | 46755 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1767316 | LA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)897-9300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260-897-3400

Email: bdaniels@TAYLORAUST.COM

Correspondent Name: Todd T. Taylor, Taylor & Aust, P.C.

Address Line 1: 142 S. Main Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 560

Address Line 4: AVILLA, INDIANA 46710

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GRD0317.US |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Todd T. Taylor |
| Signature: | /Todd T. Taylor, Reg. No. 36945/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0438

900095928

| Date: | 01/09/2008 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=GRD0317ASM#page1.tif source=GRD0317ASM#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Dekko Technologies, LLC (the Assignor), a limited liability company

organized and existing under the laws of the state of DELAWARE, and having a place of

business at 11766 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90025, is the owner of the entire

right, title and interest in and to the trademark "LA" which is the subject of U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 1,767,316, issued April 27, 1993;

WHEREAS Pent Technologies, Inc. (the Assignee), a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the state of INDIANA, having its principal place of business at 6928 N. 400 E...

Kendallville, IN 46755, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

trademark:

NOW THEREFORE, in the consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and

transfer unto the Assignee all the right, title and interest in and to the trademark and registration

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record

Assignee as owner of the LA trademark, including any renewals thereof and to issue any

pertaining registration to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives.

Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives,

reasonable cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and at Assignee's reasonable expense

(including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, assignments,

powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required) in the preparation and

prosecution of any applications covering the LA trademark assigned herein; in the prosecution or

GRD0317.US

TRADEMARK

defense of any opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the trademark rights assigned herein, including testifying as to any facts relating to the rights assigned herein and this Assignment; in obtaining any additional protection pertaining to the LA trademark that Assignee may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any other country; and in the implementation or perfection of this Agreement.

Executed this 27 day of December, 2007.

NAME: Gerald Whiteford

TITLE: Authorized Representative

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>) ss:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Gerald Whiteford, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

County of Residence: Moble

12-20-2013

GRD0317.US

RECORDED: 01/09/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0441